

FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

IN THE MATTER OF The Local Government Act 1974

AND

IN THE MATTER OF

an application under the aforesaid Act by

ALAN DAWN

FILE NUMBER RC 2040125

APPLICATION

Application under Section 348 of the Local Government Act 1974 to establish a right of way easement over Lot 2 DP 322604 in favour of Lot 3 DP 202237 as shown as A on the easement plan prepared by Thomson Survey Ltd dated July 2003, such land being located at Opara Road, Hokianga.

DECISION

Pursuant to Section 348 of the Local Government Act 1974 the Far North District Council grants1974 to establish a right of way easement over Lot 2 DP 322604 in favour of Lot 3 DP 202237 as shown as A on the easement plan prepared by Thomson Survey Ltd dated July 2003 attached to this consent with Council's Approved stamp affixed, such land being located at Opara Road, Hokianga.

The approval is not subject to any conditions.

DECISION PREPARED BY: Murray McDonald, Consultant Resource Planner

CONSENT GRANTED UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY:

RESOURCE CONSENTS MANAGER





Email: ask.us@fndc.govt.nz, Website: www.fndc.govt.nz

Application No: RC 2040125

10 September 2003

Thomson Survey Ltd PO Box 372 KERIKERI Attn: Keith Sims

Dear Sir

RE: SECTION 348 LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT APPLICATION, ALAN DAWN

I am pleased to inform you that your application for resource consent has been approved.

Depending on the costs charged against your consent, you will soon receive either an invoice or a credit note. Any additional costs shown on an invoice need to be paid as soon as possible. If you receive a credit note, you have the option of requesting a refund by cheque, or transferring the amount to any other Council account.

If you have any further queries regarding this matter, please contact the reporting Planner.

Yours faithfully

NUM Gral

Environmental Services Administrator

FAR NORTH DISTRICT COUNCIL

IN THE MATTER OF The Local Government Act 1974

AND

IN THE MATTER OF

an application under the aforesaid Act by

ALAN DAWN

FILE NUMBER RC 2040125

APPLICATION

Application under Section 348 of the Local Government Act 1974 to establish a right of way easement over Lot 2 DP 322604 in favour of Lot 3 DP 202237 as shown as A on the easement plan prepared by Thomson Survey Ltd dated July 2003, such land being located at Opara Road, Hokianga.

DECISION

Pursuant to Section 348 of the Local Government Act 1974 the Far North District Council grants 1974 to establish a right of way easement over Lot 2 DP 322604 in favour of Lot 3 DP 202237 as shown as A on the easement plan prepared by Thomson Survey Ltd dated July 2003 attached to this consent with Council's Approved stamp affixed, such land being located at Opara Road, Hokianga.

The approval is not subject to any conditions.

DECISION PREPARED BY: Murray McDonald, Consultant Resource Planner

CONSENT GRANTED UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY:

RESOURCE CONSENTS MANAGER







RECORD OF DECISION ON RESOURCE CONSENT APPLICATIONS

Participants: PJK MAM		Decision Date: 10 September 2003 Granted Date:
RMA Number	:	20400125
RFS Type	:	348
Val Number / Property ID	:	617-007-01
Applicant	:	ALAN DAWN
Start Date	:	6 August 2003
Location	:	Opara Road, Hokianga
Hearing Date	:	n/a
Activity (TDP/PDP)	:	ОТН
Outcome	:	Approved (del)
No. of lots	:	
Types of lots	:	
Zone (TDP/PDP)	:	n/a
Area of Site	:	
Proposal	: Local easen	
Issues		, no conditions required, see engineer's comments
Contributions	:	SEWERAGE STORM WATER WATER
ROADING	RESERVES	SEWERAGE STORM WATER WATER

(GCI)	(SMH)	(AJB)			(LMN)
	Legal (YAS)	NZHPT	NRC	Building (HAH)	Comm. Brd
		ealth Liq License Legal	ealth Liq License Legal NZHPT	ealth Liq License Legal NZHPT NRC	ealth Liq License Legal NZHPT NRC Building